

Prudential and Structural Islamic Financial Indicators (PSIFIs) for Islamic Banks

Country:	Jordan																																									
Time period covered :	Starting Period: 2013A				Ending Period: 2020Q2																																					
Core Prudential Islamic Financial Indicators (PIFIs)																																										
Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2	2017Q3	2017Q4	2018Q1	2018Q2	2018Q3	2018Q4	2019Q1	2019Q2	2019Q3	2019Q4	2020Q1	2020Q2	2020Q3	2020Q4	2021Q1	2021Q2	2021Q3	2021Q4	2022Q1	2022Q2			
End-of-period exchange rate (JOD / USD):					0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709	0.709		
Capital Adequacy - Basel Standard																																										
CP01a	CAR				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Total regulatory capital				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	
	Risk-weighted assets (RWA)				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	
CP02a	Tier 1 capital to RWA				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Tier 1 capital				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	
	RWA				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	
CP03a	Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) capital to RWA				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	CET1 capital				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	
	RWA				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	
Capital Adequacy: IFSB Formula																																										
CP01b	CAR (IFSB) ¹				21.8%	22.3%	22.3%	21.3%	23.0%	23.2%	22.3%	22.7%	23.5%	22.4%	21.8%	20.9%	22.9%	21.7%	21.7%	21.1%	22.7%	23.0%	23.0%	22.8%	22.3%	22.7%	22.4%	22.6%	21.8%	23.2%	23.2%	22.1%	22.8%	22.7%	22.6%	22.6%	21.5%	21.4%	21.1%	...	...	
	Total regulatory capital	IFSB SD	NC	M	517.8	518.0	522.0	523.0	564.5	567.1	567.4	567.4	605.2	607.5	607.9	607.7	668.9	670.3	669.3	670.4	723.6	731.5	737.9	747.6	764.0	776.8	786.1	794.8	862.0	863.8	873.0	906.9	923.0	941.7	957.8	928.5	944.5	959.2	...			
	RWA	IFSB SD	NC	M	2,370.0	2,323.3	2,343.7	2,449.7	2,459.1	2,441.9	2,539.3	2,501.7	2,572.1	2,715.0	2,793.4	2,913.2	2,922.9	3,082.2	3,079.8	3,184.4	3,186.6	3,177.1	3,209.0	3,275.5	3,432.7	3,425.8	3,428.6	3,482.6	3,639.8	3,721.1	3,728.4	3,943.7	3,979.5	4,067.7	4,164.6	4,237.0	4,317.3	4,413.1	4,537.7	...		
CP02b	Tier 1 capital to RWA (IFSB)				21.2%	21.7%	21.6%	20.8%	22.2%	22.4%	21.5%	21.9%	22.7%	21.5%	20.8%	20.2%	21.9%	20.7%	20.8%	20.1%	21.6%	22.0%	22.1%	22.0%	22.1%	22.0%	21.4%	21.8%	22.2%	22.4%	21.6%	23.0%	22.9%	21.9%	22.5%	22.3%	22.2%	22.3%	21.1%	21.1%	20.8%	...
	Tier 1 capital	IFSB SD	NC	M	503.6	504.8	506.3	510.6	546.1	547.6	546.7	547.4	582.8	583.5	582.8	583.3	638.9	639.4	639.2	639.5	689.4	698.2	709.3	721.0	734.0	747.1	762.3	779.1	786.3	854.0	854.8	861.8	894.2	907.1	926.6	943.4	913.1	929.4	944.4	...		
	RWA	IFSB SD	NC	M	2,370.0	2,323.3	2,343.7	2,449.7	2,459.1	2,441.9	2,539.3	2,501.7	2,572.1	2,715.0	2,793.4	2,913.2	2,922.9	3,082.3	3,079.8	3,184.4	3,186.6	3,177.1	3,209.0	3,275.5	3,432.7	3,425.8	3,428.6	3,482.6	3,639.8	3,721.1	3,728.4	3,943.7	3,979.5	4,067.7	4,164.6	4,237.0	4,317.3	4,413.1	4,537.7	...		
CP03b	Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) capital to RWA (IFSB)				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	CET1 capital				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	
	RWA				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
Asset Quality																																										
CP04	Gross nonperforming financing (gross NPF) ratio				3.6%	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Gross NPF	NC	M	156.5	...	154.0	...	125.0	122.2	125.1	139.8	129.9	126.6	139.4	156.6	125.0	128.4	157.5	156.3	143.9	157.0	164.0	185.6	165.9	183.3	200.8	213.3	175.0	192.8	186.3	190.6	163.4	178.0	175.8	178.5	157.8	167.3	173.6	...			
	Total financing ²	NC	M	4,382.7	...	4,007.9	...	4,232.4	4,454.6	4,497.2	4,663.0	4,890.5	5,035.5	5,166.0	5,169.3	5,246.6	5,348.8	5,430.8	5,468.6	5,525.6	5,570.5	5,778.6	5,974.3	5,978.6	6,051.7	6,162.6	6,495.0	6,623.6	6,719.2	6,936.1	7,359.9	7,472.9	7,940.1	8,193.3	8,383.0	8,399.1	8,492.5	8,793.2	...			
CP05	Net nonperforming financing (net NPF) to capital				11.8%	...	10.7%	...	5.4%	5.5%	4.8%	6.6%	5.3%	3.9%	5.5%	7.3%	3.7%	4.1%	7.1%	6.2%	4.9%	5.8%	7.0%	5.6%	6.1%	4.5%	6.8%	4.8%	5.7%	6.7%	6.3%	5.9%	4.1%	4.6%	4.3%	4.1%	3.0%	3.6%	3.7%	...		
	Net NPF	NC	M	60.9	...	55.7	...	30.7	31.1	27.1	37.6	31.9	23.9	33.4	44.8	27.5	47.4	41.6	35.2	42.5	51.7	44.7	50.6	35.9	67.8	38.4	45.3	58.0	45.8	51.8	37.2	42.9	40.1	39.4	27.8	34.1	35.7	...				
	Total regulatory capital	NC	M	517.8	...	522.0	...	564.5	567.1	567.4	567.4	605.2	607.5	607.9	607.7	668.9	670.3	669.3	670.4	723.6	731.5	737.9	747.6	764.0	776.8	786.1	794.8	862.0	863.8	873.0	906.9	923.0	941.7	957.8	928.5	944.5	959.2	...				
CP06	Provisions for gross nonperforming financing (gross NPF)				61.1%	...	63.8%	...	75.4%	74.4%	78.3%	73.1%	75.4%	81.1%	76.0%	72.2%	80.2%	78.6%	70.0%	73.4%	75.5%	72.9%	68.5%	77.5%	69.5%	68.1%	67.5%	82.4%	74.1%	69.9%	75.4%	72.8%	77.2%	75.9%	77.2%	77.9%	82.3%	79.6%	78.4%	...		
	Provisions	NC	M	95.6	...	98.3	...	94.3	90.9	98.0	102.2	98.0	102.7	106.0	114.5	100.2	105.0	110.2	114.7	108.7	114.5	112.3	143.9	115.3	124.9	141.1	174.9	129.7	134.8	140.5	138.8	126.3	135.1	135.7	139.1	129.9	133.2	137.9	...			
	Gross NPF	NC	M	156.5	...	154.0	...	125.0	122.2	125.1	139.8	129.9	126.6	139.4	156.6	125.0	128.4	157.5	156.3	143.9	157.0	164.0	185.6	165.9	183.3	200.8	213.3	175.0	192.8	186.3	190.6	163.4	178.0	175.8	178.5	157.8	167.3	173.6	...			
Earnings																																										
CP07	Return on assets (ROA)				1.8%	...	1.5%	...	1.5%	1.6%	1.7%	1.6%	1.7%	1.6%	1.8%	1.9%	1.9%	1.7%	1.8%	1.8%	1.9%	1.6%	1.8%	1.8%	1.9%	1.7%	1.9%	1.9%	2.0%	1.8%	1.8%	1.7%	1.7%	1.7%	1.8%	1.8%	1.7%	1.7%	1.7%	...		
	Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) ³	NC	M	91.7	...	85.0	...	88.4	98.0	104.8	104.1	109.6	113.2	128.8	132.1	134.5	124.3	134.9	137.7	141.7	126.2	138.5	142.0	145.0	138.7	153.1	160.4	165.1	157.1	162.2	159.0	156.0	164.9	180.3	185.5	181.4	189.0	192.2	...			
	Total assets ⁴	NC	M	5,226.1	...	5,675.0	...	5,818.8	6,179.6	6,311.1	6,428.9	6,480.7	6,879.2	6,985.9	7,096.4	7,116.4	7,400.1	7,447.0	7,469.9	7,547.8	7,727.2	7,743.7	7,741.3	7,820.6	8,004.6	8,103.6	8,237.3	8,403.4	8,909.4	8,992.5	9,267.3	9,330.8	9,977.7	10,157.5	10,299.3	10,454.2	11,153.0	11,231.5	...			
CP08	Return on equity (ROE)				17.5%	...	15.4%	...	15.5%	16.5%	17.6%	17.2%	17.9%	17.6%	20.2%	20.2%	20.3%	17.8%	19.5%	19.6%	19.7%	16.7%	18.5%	18.7%	18.8%	17.2%	18.2%	19.9%	20.0%	18.1%	18.4%	17.9%	17.2%	17.1%	18.7%	19.0%	18.3%	18.9%	19.0%	...		
	Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) ³	NC	M	91.7	...	85.0	...	88.4	98.0	104.8	104.1	109.6	113.2	128.8	132.1	134.5	124.3	134.9	137.7	141.7	126.2	138.5	142.0	145.0	138.7	153.1	160.4	165.1	157.1	162.2	159.0	156.0	164.9	180.3	185.5	181.4	189.0	192.2	...			
	Equity ⁵	NC	M	524.6	...	553.5	...	569.3	595.7	593.3	604.0	613.5	641.9	638.9	653.0	661.4	697.2	693.2	701.4	718.0	753.5	747.6	760.0	772.6	807.0	796.3	870.7	825.3	866.6	880.1	892.9	904.6	955.6	963.0	977.7	991.7	1,023.7	1,010.8	...			
CP09	Net profit margin				47.4%	...	44.3%	...	46.2%	47.1%	48.8%	47.8%	48.9%	46.2%	51.0%	51.7%	52.0%	47.1%	50.4%	51.5%	45.8%	49.2%	50.2%	50.6%	45.9%	48.7%	51.8%	51.8%	48.3%	50.1%	50.2%	49.4%	50.1%	54.0%	54.9%	54.4%	53.6%	54.8%	...	...		
	Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) ³	NC	M	91.7	...	85.0	...	88.4	98.0	104.8	104.1	109.6	113.2	128.8	132.1	134.5	124.3	134.9	137.7	141.7	126.2	138.5	142.0	145.0	138.7	153.1	160.4	165.1	157.1	162.2	159.0	156.0	164.9	180.3	185.5	181.4	189.0	192.2	...			
	Gross income ³	NC	M	193.6	...	191.8	...	191.3	208.0	214.6	217.9	224.1	244.8	252.4	255.6	258.8	264.1	267.5	268.0	273.0	275.4	281.7	283.1	286.9	295.6	307.8	313.4	318.7														

	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2	2017Q3	2017Q4	2018Q1	2018Q2	2018Q3	2018Q4	2019Q1	2019Q2	2019Q3	2019Q4	2020Q1	2020Q2	2020Q3	2020Q4	2021Q1	2021Q2	2021Q3	2021Q4	2022Q1	2022Q2	
CP18	Net FX open position ⁷		NC	M	32.4	67.3	75.5	9.3	16.9	31.0	32.3	9.4	23.1	20.6	18.3	29.9	23.2	30.9	50.7	50.9	29.9	35.3	63.4	19.2	37.1	62.0	70.0	39.6	46.4	57.2	30.6	36.4	61.8	74.1	76.5	96.2	89.7	92.3	66.2	
	Total regulatory capital		NC	M	517.8	518.0	522.0	523.0	564.5	567.1	567.4	567.4	605.2	607.5	607.9	607.7	668.9	670.3	669.3	670.4	723.6	731.5	737.9	747.6	764.0	776.8	768.2	786.1	794.8	862.0	863.8	873.0	906.9	923.0	941.7	957.8	928.5	944.5	959.2	
	Large exposures to capital				61.4%	84.2%	82.5%	76.2%	63.9%	39.7%	36.9%	34.8%	44.2%	40.3%	49.8%	43.7%	40.5%	35.4%	34.1%	33.9%	39.0%	33.4%	30.1%	32.9%	38.7%	54.9%	63.1%	82.1%	75.9%	56.9%	49.7%	50.3%	50.0%	51.3%	57.1%	55.1%	62.0%	53.1%	64.2%	
	Value of large exposures ⁸		NC	M	317.7	436.0	430.9	398.5	360.6	225.2	209.4	197.7	267.4	244.6	303.0	265.5	271.2	237.5	228.3	227.4	281.9	244.5	222.1	246.0	295.5	426.5	485.1	645.3	603.0	490.7	428.9	439.2	453.4	473.3	537.5	527.9	575.9	501.5	615.6	
CP19	Total regulatory capital (or balance sheet capital)		NC	M	517.8	518.0	520.2	523.0	564.5	567.1	567.4	567.4	605.2	607.5	607.9	607.7	668.9	670.3	669.3	670.4	723.6	731.5	737.9	747.6	764.0	776.8	768.2	786.1	794.8	862.0	863.8	873.0	906.9	923.0	941.7	957.8	928.5	944.5	959.2	
	Growth of financing to private sector				13.2%	...	-2.7%	...	-0.9%	11.5%	10.4%	7.1%	7.1%	8.8%	12.8%	15.5%	13.8%	13.6%	11.9%	7.9%	6.9%	7.3%	6.5%	8.8%	10.2%	8.9%	9.2%	5.5%	5.2%	6.4%	7.3%	8.3%	15.6%	10.5%	11.0%	14.1%	7.6%	8.1%	4.6%	7.1%
	Total financing at end of current period		NC	M	3,670.9	...	3,391.5	...	3,638.7	3,664.8	3,745.5	3,871.5	3,959.1	4,133.9	4,327.4	4,406.9	4,498.6	4,626.4	4,667.9	4,711.9	4,827.8	4,925.7	5,078.6	5,190.9	5,259.5	5,378.2	5,359.9	5,459.4	5,595.7	5,773.1	5,804.4	6,311.1	6,181.4	6,407.3	6,621.6	6,791.3	6,683.3	6,038.6	7,091.0	
	Total financing at end of same period in previous year		NC	M	3,244.0	...	3,487.1	...	3,670.9	3,287.0	3,391.5	3,614.5	3,638.7	3,664.8	3,745.5	3,871.5	3,959.1	4,133.9	4,327.4	4,406.9	4,498.6	4,626.4	4,667.9	4,711.9	4,827.8	4,925.7	5,078.6	5,190.9	5,259.5	5,378.2	5,359.9	5,459.4	5,595.7	5,773.1	5,804.4	6,311.1	6,181.4	5,773.1	6,621.6	
Additional Prudential Islamic Financial Indicators (PIFIs)																																								
Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2	2017Q3	2017Q4	2018Q1	2018Q2	2018Q3	2018Q4	2019Q1	2019Q2	2019Q3	2019Q4	2020Q1	2020Q2	2020Q3	2020Q4	2021Q1	2021Q2	2021Q3	2021Q4	2022Q1	2022Q2	
AD01	Income distributed to investment account holder (IAH) out of total income from assets funded by profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIAs)				31.6%	...	32.0%	...	32.7%	29.6%	29.8%	29.1%	29.3%	27.8%	28.2%	27.9%	27.1%	26.9%	27.0%	26.9%	27.1%	27.0%	27.7%	27.1%	27.7%	28.3%	29.8%	30.4%	32.4%	33.3%	31.6%	33.2%	32.7%	33.4%	34.4%	34.6%	36.1%	35.4%	36.5%	
	Income distributed to IAH ¹		NC	M	80.2	...	82.6	...	86.7	88.8	90.2	87.9	91.0	94.0	96.4	97.0	94.7	96.2	96.5	96.4	98.5	102.3	105.0	102.4	106.5	114.8	120.1	123.6	136.8	144.7	131.9	139.1	135.5	147.0	150.6	155.0	162.0	169.6	171.3	
AD02	Total income from assets funded by PSIA ²		NC	M	253.9	...	257.8	...	264.8	299.6	302.8	302.0	310.7	338.4	341.8	347.7	348.9	357.8	357.1	358.4	363.3	378.2	378.7	378.5	384.2	406.1	403.5	406.6	421.6	434.7	418.0	418.5	414.6	440.5	438.4	447.5	449.2	478.5	469.5	
	Total off-balance sheet items to total assets				17.3%	19.0%	17.5%	16.8%	16.0%	17.3%	16.8%	16.5%	16.5%	16.4%	16.0%	16.0%	17.0%	17.2%	17.7%	18.1%	18.1%	18.4%	19.5%	18.7%	18.6%	19.3%	19.1%	15.7%	19.6%	18.2%	18.6%	16.4%	17.5%	16.9%	16.6%	16.9%	16.5%	16.7%		
AD03	Off-balance sheet items		NC	M	954.3	1,117.6	1,024.6	1,005.5	961.0	1,074.9	1,090.4	1,099.2	1,125.5	1,137.1	1,143.3	1,170.3	1,259.9	1,273.6	1,326.6	1,381.1	1,392.6	1,430.1	1,519.3	1,458.8	1,476.6	1,555.4	1,579.1	1,341.7	1,732.6	1,629.7	1,696.3	1,589.4	1,712.6	1,716.3	1,741.9	1,816.9	1,835.9	1,857.3	1,903.1	
	Total assets		NC	M	5,505.2	5,882.6	5,844.5	5,983.6	6,135.2	6,223.9	6,486.9	6,652.7	6,830.1	6,928.4	7,141.7	7,306.4	7,402.6	7,397.5	7,491.4	7,615.8	7,692.2	7,762.0	7,795.1	7,789.8	7,948.9	8,060.2	8,258.3	8,525.5	8,857.9	8,960.6	9,126.6	9,076.7	9,803.5	10,156.8	10,511.2	10,739.1	11,104.8	11,153.0	11,358.1	
	Foreign-currency denominated funding to total funding				13.3%	12.1%	10.9%	10.4%	10.0%	10.1%	9.4%	8.8%	8.5%	8.6%	8.5%	8.3%	8.1%	7.9%	8.9%	8.8%	10.0%	10.4%	10.9%	11.5%	11.1%	10.9%	11.5%	11.1%	10.7%	11.0%	11.0%	10.3%	10.7%	10.2%	11.8%	9.9%	9.4%	9.6%	9.8%	9.4%
	FX funding ³		NC	M	601.1	569.3	537.1	523.8	517.6	531.6	524.7	510.6	501.0	514.2	524.9	527.5	555.2	628.3	634.9	637.5	655.6	685.2	732.3	725.3	775.6	758.5	754.8	784.4	828.3	833.4	800.0	861.5	846.3	846.9	886.7	863.4	911.0	933.9	918.4	
AD04	Total funding ⁴		NC	M	4,520.8	4,695.0	4,943.7	5,050.1	5,181.1	5,283.9	5,559.0	5,811.5	5,876.9	5,985.4	6,190.3	6,341.0	6,397.6	6,334.6	6,448.3	6,530.3	6,568.6	6,609.8	6,691.3	6,636.0	6,747.2	6,838.3	7,066.6	7,320.5	7,547.1	7,557.6	7,754.0	8,074.1	8,336.4	8,618.1	9,001.6	9,205.5	9,528.4	9,515.8	9,741.8	
	Foreign-currency denominated financing to total financing				7.9%	8.0%	8.5%	8.3%	5.8%	5.5%	5.0%	6.0%	6.7%	6.5%	6.2%	5.9%	6.4%	5.6%	5.0%	4.8%	5.5%	5.0%	5.4%	6.6%	6.5%	7.4%	8.2%	7.9%	8.4%	7.2%	7.7%	7.7%	7.1%	5.9%	6.3%	7.7%	7.2%	7.7%		
	FX financing		NC	M	344.4	317.5	338.9	345.4	243.8	246.1	225.7	322.2	327.7	326.6	320.7	305.7	334.3	301.8	271.4	264.9	305.7	278.9	309.9	391.8	391.1	446.7	504.2	514.6	557.0	483.3	532.9	564.7	531.0	405.6	513.3	649.2	608.8	616.8	665.1	
	Total financing ²		NC	M	4,382.7	3,984.3	4,007.9	4,155.5	4,232.4	4,454.6	4,497.2	4,663.0	4,890.5	5,035.5	5,166.0	5,169.3	5,246.6	5,348.8	5,430.8	5,468.6	5,525.6	5,570.5	5,778.6	5,974.3	5,978.6	6,051.7	6,162.6	6,495.0	6,623.6	6,719.2	6,936.1	7,359.9	7,472.9	7,940.1	8,193.3	8,383.0	8,399.1	8,492.5	8,793.2	
AD05	Value of Sukuk holdings to capital				3.8%	3.0%	3.9%	3.8%	5.2%	6.2%	6.0%	6.7%	6.9%	18.7%	20.7%	23.5%	38.1%	38.5%	38.4%	33.1%	33.4%	32.6%	51.3%	49.1%	49.6%	52.5%	51.1%	49.3%	46.1%	45.9%	47.5%	45.9%	45.3%	37.2%	37.2%	61.4%	51.2%	55.4%		
	Sukuk holdings		NC	M	19.5	15.6	20.4	19.7	29.3	29.3	35.3	33.9	40.3	41.8	113.4	125.5	157.3	255.7	257.5	257.1	239.3	244.3	240.5	383.8	375.4	385.6	403.5	401.7	392.2	397.0	396.7	414.4	416.0	418.0	350.4	356.5	570.1	483.9	531.7	
	Total regulatory capital (or balance sheet capital)		NC	M	517.8	518.0	520.2	523.0	564.5	567.1	567.4	567.4	605.2	607.5	607.9	607.7	668.9	670.3	669.3	670.4	723.6	731.5	737.9	747.6	764.0	776.8	768.2	786.1	794.8	862.0	863.8	873.0	906.9	923.0	941.7	957.8	928.5	944.5	959.2	
	Value (or percentage) of Shar'ah-compliant financing by economic activity																																							
AD06	Value of Shar'ah-compliant financing ²		NC	M	4,382.7	3,984.3	4,007.9	4,154.5	4,232.4	4,454.6	4,497.2	4,663.0	4,890.5	5,035.5	5,166.0	5,169.3	5,246.6	5,348.8	5,430.8	5,468.6	5,525.6	5,570.5	5,778.6	5,974.3	5,978.6	6,051.7	6,162.6	6,495.0	6,623.6	6,719.2	6,936.1	7,359.9	7,472.9	7,940.1	8,193.3	8,383.0	8,399.1	8,492.5	8,793.2	
	Sectoral distribution																																							
	(a) agriculture, forestry, hunting and fishing		NC	M	16.4	19.9	27.5	25.3	24.5	26.4	31.5	32.2	33.8	35.6	41.0	42.4	53.1	53.3	58.3	59																				

Page 3 of 5

Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2	2017Q3	2017Q4	2018Q1	2018Q2	2018Q3	2018Q4	2019Q1	2019Q2	2019Q3	2019Q4	2020Q1	2020Q2	2020Q3	2020Q4	2021Q1	2021Q2	2021Q3	2021Q4	2022Q1	2022Q2
ST08	Assets held by domestic systemically important Islamic banks ¹⁴				...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	4,099.5	4,115.9	4,148.7	4,177.5	4,211.6	4,235.4	4,229.3	4,149.4	4,160.6	4,141.3	4,239.8	4,307.4	4,449.2	4,424.9	4,546.9	4,735.9	4,844.5	4,973.9	5,151.4	5,205.0	5,302.6	5,275.8	5,329.7

Source:

Central Bank of Jordan

- 1 Rate of Alpha = 30%, (IFSB Standard 2 & IFSB Standard 7 for the periods starting from 2013A till 2017Q4), (IFSB Standard 15 for the periods starting from 2018Q1 and up)
- 2 Total Financing, excluding Interbank financing and before deducting the following items: (provisions, deferred returns, outstanding revenues) as reported on the financial statements.
- 3 The data is accumulated and annualized multiplying the accumulated data of Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4 with factors 4, 2, 1.33 and 1 respectively.
- 4 Represents the average total assets.
- 5 Represents average equity.
- 6 The LCR regulations were issued in June 2020, banks started the reporting of the LCR in July 2020.
- 7 On-balance sheet items only.
- 8 After weighting the indirect credit facility items and after deducting the cash margins
- 9 Direct investment accounts (Reverse Tawaruq) are excluded
- 10 Includes: car purchase financing, consumption financing, personal financing
- 11 The Data belonging to this item is included in the above items for Quarters before 2021Q4.
- 12 Total return is calculated before deducting the following items: Income distributed to IAH, IRR, PER, ...etc.; the data is accumulated and annualized multiplying the accumulated data of Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4 with factors 4, 2, 1.33 and 1 respectively.
- 13 Total financing is calculated after deducting the following items: provisions, deferred returns, outstanding revenues as reported on the financial statements.
- 14 Direct investment accounts (Reverse Tawaruq), please note that Central Bank of Jordan banned this type of account, so there was a steady decrease overtime.
- 15 Total revenues generated before deducting any item; the data is accumulated and annualized multiplying the accumulated data of Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4 with factors 4, 2, 1.33 and 1 respectively.
- 16 One Islamic bank has been identified as a D-SIB.
- 17 The data of Interbank Financing and Wakala are including in this item, starting from the Q4 of 2021.

PSIFI metadata codes for Islamic Banks

Column	Metadata Code	Description
Basel Version	Basel I	Basel I
	Basel II	Basel II
	Basel III	Basel III
	Mixed	Mixed Basel (Specify in metadata)
IFSB Formula	IFSB Std	IFSB Standard
	IFSB SD	IFSB Supervisory Discretion
	O	Others (Specify in Metadata)
Periodicity	A	Annual
	S	Semiannual
	Q	Quarterly
	M	Monthly
	O	Other (Specify in metadata)
Currency	NC	National currency
	SDR	Special drawing rights
	USD	U.S. dollar
	O	Other (Specify in metadata)
Units	B	Billions
	M	Millions
	T	Thousands
	G	General (1, 2, 3, etc...)
Data Source	Sup	Supervisory
	Fin	Financial Accounts
	MFS	Monetary and Financial Statistics
	NA	National accounts
	O	Other (Specify in metadata)
Consolidation	CBDC	Cross-border domestically controlled basis
	CBDI	Cross-border domestically incorporated
	DC	Domestically consolidated (DC) data
	O	Other (specify in metadata)
Aggregation	IIFSS	Stand-alone Islamic banks, and Islamic subsidiaries of conventional banks (domestic and foreign control)
	O	Other (Specify in metadata)
Structure	B	Bank as separate corporation
	C	Conglomerate (Consolidated organization including head office, bank, and all branches and subsidiaries)
	HC	Holding company
	W	Islamic Window or Islamic banking branch of conventional bank
	O	Other (specify in metadata)
Control	D	Domestic (private)
	G	Domestic (government or public sector)
	F	Foreign
	O	Other (Specify in metadata)
Accounting Standard	AAOIFI	Accounting and Auditing Organization for Islamic Financial Institutions (AAOIFI) - Accounting, Auditing & Governance Standard
	IFRS	International Financial Reporting Standards
	GAAP	Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
	O	Others (Specify in Metadata)
Shariah-Compliant	SC	Shariah-compliant
	NSC	Not Shariah-compliant
	MSC	Mixed Shariah-compliant and noncompliant
Reporting status	blank	New data
	R	Revised
	E	Estimated
	I	Incomplete
	S	Survey
	P	Preliminary
	RB	Rebased (Specify new base in metadata)
Break-in-series	B	Break in series (Specify in metadata)
	G	Gap in series (no data for designated period)
Data period	yyyyA	Year and annual designator (2014A)
	yyyyQ#	Year and quarter designator (2014Q2)
	yyyyM#	Year and month designator (2014M3)
	O	Other (specify in metadata)